
XXV Sunshine Tour 2019

147 - CSI3* - Medium Tour GP - 1.45m

Table A, FEI Art. 238.2.2 - with jump-off

Height: 1.45m

Sunday, 10th March 2019 - 13.00 hrs

O F F I C I A L    R E S U L T

Rk CNo Horse / Rider Nation                  Result

10y / M / Nonstop / Romeo 410000979 / BWP / 105AB33 / Saigon bvba 6250.00  EUR jump-off
1. Stephanie AndriesJavenia1578 0 penalties      40.79 sec

BEL

11y / M / Nonstop / Fidji du Fleury / ZANG / 104CL77 / Mandy HALL 5000.00  EUR jump-off
2. Kayleigh WattsNinkie de VY Z454 0 penalties      41.09 sec

GBR

12y / G / Gin Tonic Star / Loutano*hn / SF / 104HV60 / BIC HORSES SL 3750.00  EUR jump-off
3. Diego Ramos ManeiroTexas de Trebompe1434 0 penalties      42.69 sec

ESP

15y / G / Jarnac / Unau du Fonteny / SF / 102UO02 / ALVAREZ MOYA SPORT HORSE S.L. 2500.00  EUR jump-off
4. Carlos Lopez-Fanjul TartiereG and C Quitador Rochelais1110 0 penalties      43.68 sec

ESP

9y / M / Caretello B / Lancer III / WESTF / 104SJ01 / Springstal Carino & S.K. Haak & B.J 1750.00  EUR jump-off
5. Santa SteinbergaCalola1522 0 penalties      44.03 sec

LAT

13y / M / Papillon Rouge / In Chala A / SF / 103ST93 / URBATIETAR S.L. 1375.00  EUR jump-off
6. Cristina TodaSuredelle de Chenee502 4 penalties      45.87 sec

ESP

12y / G / Singulord Joter / Landadel / 105IV70 / Pohl, Nicola 1000.00  EUR jump-off
7. Darragh RyanSir Landal Joter1118 eliminated

IRL

8y / G / Toulon / Contender / HOLST / 105JJ47 / YEGUADA VALBANERA S.L. 750.00  EUR round 1
8. Teresa Blazquez AbascalTornado VS126 1 penalty        84.29 sec

ESP

10y / G / Contender / Canturo / HOLST / 104JC57 / Anastasiya Tislenko 750.00  EUR round 1
9. Anastasiya TISLENKOConcanto1393 1 penalty        85.55 sec

UKR

12y / M / Quickfeuer van Koekshof / Lys de Darmen / BWP / 103UN89 / MIDUMAR 411P S.L. 625.00  EUR round 1
10. Patricia Miret DuranHinneke van het Eelshof1356 1 penalty        87.04 sec

ESP

13y / M / Cassini I / Voltaire / ZANG / 103OZ51 / CAPACITY HORSES 625.00  EUR round 1
11. Benedikte Rie TruelsenCassina Z368 4 penalties      79.89 sec

DEN

10y / G / Applaus / Quidams Rubin / NRPS / 104UE85 / Robert Maguire 625.00  EUR round 1
12. Ruben Gomez CrespoArramis1402 4 penalties      80.13 sec

ESP

10y / M / Cascari / Caresino / HOLST / 105PX82 / WINK SPORT HORSES S.L. 125.00  EUR round 1
13. Jacobo Ussia de GarayCasaktie1320 4 penalties      80.88 sec

ESP

9y / M / Kannan / Quidam de Revel / SF / 104ZO57 / ALVAREZ MOYA HORSES S.L. 125.00  EUR round 1
14. Ismael Garcia RoqueAstoria Jo1106 4 penalties      81.01 sec

ESP

25.250,00  EURTotal:

13y / G / Kaloubet D?tourelle / Oberon du Moulin / SF / 104HX57 / Francis BOURGET round 1
15. Yfke BOURGETSamourai de Jeanbel1465 4 penalties      81.27 sec

FRA

13y / G / Salito / Escudo 19 / HANN / 103XQ95 / Nicole Walker round 1
16. Alison BartonSaphir1241 4 penalties      81.35 sec

GBR

11y / M / Canturano / Jazz / KWPN / 104KR28 / EMIRALIA HORSE CORPORATION round 1
17. Jose Fumero HernandezDonita1408 4 penalties      81.49 sec

ESP

12y / M / Cabrio van de Heffinck / Darco / BWP / 103VT67 / Joassin-Lohay (10033939) round 1
18. Louise JoassinHermanie267 4 penalties      81.59 sec

BEL

14y / S / Cardento / Chellano Z / SBS / 103JX27 / KERRY ANNE LLC round 1
19. Kerry MC CAHILLVatson Sitte597 4 penalties      82.23 sec

USA

11y / Luidam / Diamond Lad / AES / 104RB55 / Mr Peter Charles round 1
20. Scarlett CharlesDamn Smooth298 4 penalties      82.38 sec

GBR

10y / G / SBS / 104FR69 / Guery Patricia round 1
21. Patricia GueryDream Alive Hero1201 4 penalties      83.09 sec

BEL

10y / G / Heartbeat / Come Back II / DWB / 105AL70 / Heffron Equine Ltd round 1
22. Anabelle HEFFRONX Flow Lightyear 2959 4 penalties      83.77 sec

IRL

12y / Wender R / Iroko / KWPN / 103VN63 / PETER CHARLES round 1
23. Sienna CharlesControe297 5 penalties      84.25 sec

GBR
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8y / Emilion / Voltaire / 105PW40 / Duncan ARTHURS, Jay HALIM round 1
24. Jay HalimGentleman VD Riethandel227 5 penalties      84.34 sec

GBR

10y / G / Luidam / Aldato / ISH / 104XN82 / Home Farm Equestrian Centre round 1
25. Juan Pablo GARRIZLoughnavatta Cedar48 5 penalties      85.94 sec

LTU

8y / M / Kannan / Papillon Rouge / SF / 105XI92 / Ecurie François Mathy round 1
26. Cressy NEADSBaladine du Chanu767 5 penalties      86.51 sec

GBR

10y / S / Che Guevara van Paemel / 104NZ12 / BARBARA SINDREU TREPAT round 1
27. Carlos Lange FraileJerome v/d Mereyt1438 6 penalties      91.11 sec

ESP

10y / Casall / Capitol I / HOLST / 104PN52 / Mehrens, Dieter round 1
28. Julie WellesCamall692 8 penalties      80.95 sec

USA

10y / M / Cassini I / Grundyman XX / HOLST / 104UV69 / JOASSIN-JUNGERS round 1
29. Dominique JoassinCado de Greenbay266 8 penalties      81.77 sec

BEL

8y / G / Q-Verdi / 105NJ18 / RAMON TOMAS BAYO-ENRIQUE CAMIRUAGA round 1
30. Enrique Camiruaga RuedaVintage1384 9 penalties      84.82 sec

ESP

10y / G / Chaccomo / Calvaro / OLDBG / 105MB66 / Reece Oliver round 1
31. Reece OLIVERChacco Boy672 9 penalties      86.67 sec

GBR

8y / G / Eldorado VD Zeshoek / Silvio I / KWPN / 105RD37 / AS Sport Horses, RONNOCO JUMP LTD round 1
32. Ross MulhollandGimondi Ckv1009 9 penalties      101.06 sec

IRL

9y / M / Armitage / Capitol / OS / 104QX65 / Borg Ridcenter AB round 1
33. Sandra FRANSSONAttitude1278 12 penalties     80.72 sec

SWE

11y / M / Cruisings Micky Finn / Lux Z / SHBGB / 105BF43 / Seryna Van Keulen round 1
34. Morgan KentCruising Star1327 12 penalties     82.16 sec

GBR

16y / S / le Tot de Semilly / Paladin des Ifs / SF / 102PM41 / sc vittadini srl round 1
35. Camilla VITTADINIPrince du Coureau1318 12 penalties     83.51 sec

ITA

12y / M / Centauer Z / CDE / 103UC07 / VICENTE VERDEJO MANCEBO round 1
36. Alejandro Fernandez SanchezMalu de Villafranca1060 13 penalties     84.92 sec

ESP

8y / G / Cachas / 105WF93 / Erika HANHISUANTO, Soila NEUVO round 1
37. Erika HanhisuantoCarambola398 13 penalties     85.00 sec

FIN

10y / G / Cornet Obolensky / Acord II / HOLST / 104EA81 / Reitsportanlage Dagobertshausen Gmb round 1
38. Nicola POHLChicago HD1072 16 penalties     83.88 sec

GER

9y / Quamikase des Forets / 105BP26 / INES CASTELLANOS Y OTROS S.C. round 1
39. Joel Valles RosellApolon des Forets810 16 penalties     112.90 sec

ESP

13y / M / Nintender / Cento / OLDBG / 103WF02 / Jean-Mairet Fiona round 1
40. Fiona Jean-MairetNinastra815 17 penalties     84.04 sec

SUI

9y / Aventyno / 105BB28 / DANIEL ENTRECANALES DOMECQ round 1
41. Pablo Marquez GalobardesDantino del Castanar1324 17 penalties     87.17 sec

ESP

12y / M / Casall / Landgraf I / HOLST / 103KO04 / Stall Bengtsson &Kristoffersen GmbH round 1
42. Melissa DiamantidesCreme de la Creme 6804 17 penalties     87.40 sec

GRE

9y / G / 105VZ75 / Daniella STAPLETON round 1
43. Daniella StapletonFire1019 17 penalties     117.09 sec

GBR

9y / Eurocommerce Berlin / CDE / 105ZA37 / Kurt GHESQUIGRE round 1
44. Kurt GhesquiereBerkeley S1219 18 penalties     88.35 sec

ESP

9y / G / Quidam Junior / ISH / 105IZ05 / Mary Ellen De Ruschi & GBBS Int. Lt round 1
45. Oliver Mc CarthyMhs Carlos582 18 penalties     88.49 sec

IRL

13y / G / Calvaro / Jivaro du Rouet / SF / 103NQ43 / SARL LE HARAS DE LOURAVI round 1
46. Vincent GoehrsSurf du Moulin1290 20 penalties     96.07 sec

FRA

9y / G / Nabab de Reve / Cheenook / 106IM43 / Eamonn MCGOWAN round 1
47. Nathan BullKabab Fravanca749 28 penalties     114.71 sec

GBR

11y / M / Ukato / Ovidius / KWPN / 104WT90 / Mrs Gaye Hartley round 1
Richard BartonDonata1244 retired

GBR

15y / S / Quick Star / Surcouf de Revel / SF / 103TR92 / HUERTO DE LOS ARROYOS S.L. round 1
Borja Bidon DaurellaQuick de Glanville653 retired

ESP

9y / M / vdl Zirocco Blue / Hors la Loi II / KWPN / 105JW77 / ILA Horse AB, Ronan MCLAUGHLIN round 1
Antonia AnderssonFreeswing722 retired

SWE

10y / Veron / Sydney / KWPN / 106ER90 / Thomas FASTEUS round 1
Thomas FasteusEduard1652 retired

SWE

13y / M / CDE / 105VL97 / round 1
Jaime Gabarron JimenezHolanduer de Olid1193 retired

ESP

8y / G / Cardento / Voltaire / KWPN / 106HZ81 / Steven SMITH round 1
Steven SmithGradje O556 retired

IRL

53 starts
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Judges:

Lorne Robertson (CAN) Manuel Carvalho Martins (POR)

page 3 of 3


